

SC 69 of 2022

Order no. 7 dtd. 05.06.2024

Out of three accused on CB, one accused on CB is present in Court by filing hazira and rest two accused on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 of CrPC to be represented through Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present. Ld. PP is present along with a witness namely Babita Banik.

Witness is examined in full as PW-3 and discharged.

Heard. Considered.

To date (06.06.2024) for evidence

D/C by me.

ASJ, Kalna

ASJ, Kalna