

SC- 69 of 2022

Order no. 09 dtd 03.09.2024

Out of three (03) accused persons, namely Gopal Pal is present filing by hajira through Defence Counsel, rest of two (02) accused namely Ganesh Chandra Pal and Basana Pal are absent filing by a petition under section 317 Cr.P.C through Defence Counsel.

Heard. Considered . Prayer is .....

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present.

Ld. P.P I/C files hajira.

None appears for witness before this court.

To 17-01-2025 for evidence I.d necessary order. Prosecution to bring witness positively.

D/C by me

ASJ, kalna

ASJ, kalna