

S.C. : 69 of 2022

Order No. 10 dated 17-01-2025

Today is fixed for evidence by prosecution id necessary order.

Accused person namely Gopal Pal is present and rest two accused persons are represented by provision of Sec. 317 Cr.PC.

Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present, files hazira and submits that no witness is present. Ld. PP in charge submits that date to be fixed for examination of doctor and IO.

Prosecution failed to show any cogent document that summons was issued upon the witnesses and those were duly served and thereafter witnesses neglected to appear before this Court.

In this case charge was framed on 22-02-2023. Prosecution started to examine witnesses on and from 18-07-2023 and till date only three witnesses were examined. The prosecution is considerably neglegent in dealing with this case and for this reason the prosecution evidence is closed.

To 15-02-2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC.

All accused persons are directed to appear before the court on that date.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna