

SC 69 of 2022

Order no. 12 dtd 11.03.2025

Out of three (03) accused on CB one accused namely Gopal Pal is present in Court in person and has filed hazira and on behalf of rest (02) accused namely Ganesh Chandra Pal and Basana Pal a petition under section 317 Cr.P.C is filed to be represented through Ld. lawyer

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present. Ld. P.P I/C is present and has filed a copy of document (RTM). No witness is present.

Heard both sides submissions. Prosecution has failed to bring the witness.

Considering all aspects , PW evidence is closed.

To 09.04.2025 for examination u/s 313 of CrPC of the accused. All the accused are to remain present on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge, kalna