

S.C. : 69 of 2022

Pre :Sri Anirban Ray (J.O. Code-WB00829), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC, Kalna in charge Addl. District & Sessions Judge-cum- Judge Special Court (POCSO Act, 2012) Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 17 dated 20-01-2026

All the three accused persons on bail are absent by petition on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

PO is on leave.

Sri A.Ray, FTC, Kalna is in charge.

In the circumstances the matter is to be adjourned.

To 13-02-2026 for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Dictated & Corrected

Addl Sessions Judge (IC),
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Addl. Sessions Judge (IC)
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.